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About Golden Ark



GENERAL INFORMATION

Game Type

GAME FEATURES

PAYOUT

Default maximum Win
Hit Frequency (%)
Jackpot

Volatility

Variations

Variations (%) 88 90

Return (%) 88,21 90,05 92,13 94,26 95,10 96,06 96,99

GAME DESIGN

1 to 10-line, 5*3 video reels

® Free Games with Special Expanding Symbol

5000 times bet per line
Approx. 30% at all lines played

Not suitable
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Game Theme and Graphics

Have you always wanted to go with a beautiful archeologist in search of treasure? Our
heroine from the Golden Ark slot machine is not only beautiful, but also quite clever. She
knows where the treasure of the pharaoh is in faraway Egypt! So hit the road and with a
little luck the Eye of Horus will show you the way to great riches!

Main Game

The aim of Golden Ark is that all 5 reels display the same symbol. In normal mode the
winning patterns start from the left hand side and run along the win line. To win, the
same symbols need to land next to each other without other symbols between them. The
'Book’ symbol is Wild and substitutes for all symbols during normal play. The 'Book’
symbol is also used as a Scatter symbol to trigger the Golden Ark Free Game Feature.
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PAYTABLE

ICON SYMBOL

PERSON
VAl
m PHARAO
‘ EYE
e SCARAB
ﬂ ACE
K KING
Q QUEEN
J JACK
0"

BOOK

5x

5000

2000

750

750

150

150

100

100

100

200

4x

1000

400

100

100

40

40

25

25

25

20

3x 2x LINE
100 10 X
40 5 X
30 5 X
30 5 X
5 X
5 X
5 X
5 X
5 X

Free Games with Special Expanding Symbol

3 or more Scatters on screen trigger 10 Free Games with 'Special Expanding Symbol'.
The 'Special Expanding Symbol' can not be substituted by a Scatter symbol during Free
Games.

One 'Special Expanding Symbol' is randomly selected at the start of the Free Games.
During Free Games and after payout of regular symbols, the special symbol may expand
to cover 3 positions on the reel and pays like the regular symbol but even on non
adjacent positions and on all lines played. Expanding is only triggered if enough symbols
for a win are present.

Free Games are played at trigger bet and lines. Free Games can be retriggered.

Rules

® The Wild symbol substitutes all other symbols during normal play. During the
feature the Wild symbol substitutes all other symbols except the 'Special Expanding
Symbol'.

® The Wild symbol is also a Scatter symbol and triggers the feature when 3 or more
appear in view.

® All line wins in normal play pay from left to right and the symbols must be

consecutive.

Highest win only paid per selected line.

All line wins pay only on lines in play.

All line wins are multiplied by the bet per line.

Scatter wins are multiplied by the total bet.

SCATTER SPECIAL FUNCTION

X Substitutes / Feature Trigger
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