Golden Ark







Golden Ark SPECIFICATION

DISCLAIMER

All information printed in this document is subject to change without notice. Although care has been used when compiling the information contained in this document, Astra Games Ltd takes no responsibility for any reliance on the information's accuracy. Preciseness of information may also vary subject to specific market requirements and/or legislation.

COPYING IN ANY PART IS PROHIBITED! © 2014, ASTRA GAMES Ltd CONFIDENTIAL

About Golden Ark

GENERAL INFORMATION						
Game Type	1 to 10-line, 5*3 video reels					
GAME FEATURES						
	Free Games with Special Expanding Symbol					
PAYOUT						
Default maximum Win	5000 times bet per line					
Hit Frequency (%)	Approx. 30% at all lines played					
Jackpot	Not suitable					
Volatility	* * * *					
	$\diamond \diamond \diamond \diamond \diamond \dots$ low volatility, $\star \star \star \star \star \dots$ high volatility					

Variations	Variations							
Variations (%)	88	90	92	94	95	96	97	
Return (%)	88,21	90,05	92,13	94,26	95,10	96,06	96,99	

GAME DESIGN



Game Theme and Graphics

Have you always wanted to go with a beautiful archeologist in search of treasure? Our heroine from the Golden Ark slot machine is not only beautiful, but also quite clever. She knows where the treasure of the pharaoh is in faraway Egypt! So hit the road and with a little luck the Eye of Horus will show you the way to great riches!



Main Game

The aim of Golden Ark is that all 5 reels display the same symbol. In normal mode the winning patterns start from the left hand side and run along the win line. To win, the same symbols need to land next to each other without other symbols between them. The 'Book' symbol is Wild and substitutes for all symbols during normal play. The 'Book' symbol is also used as a Scatter symbol to trigger the Golden Ark Free Game Feature.



Free Games with Special Expanding Symbol

3 or more Scatters on screen trigger 10 Free Games with 'Special Expanding Symbol'. The 'Special Expanding Symbol' can not be substituted by a Scatter symbol during Free Games.

One 'Special Expanding Symbol' is randomly selected at the start of the Free Games. During Free Games and after payout of regular symbols, the special symbol may expand to cover 3 positions on the reel and pays like the regular symbol but even on non adjacent positions and on all lines played. Expanding is only triggered if enough symbols for a win are present.

Free Games are played at trigger bet and lines. Free Games can be retriggered.

Rules



- The Wild symbol substitutes all other symbols during normal play. During the feature the Wild symbol substitutes all other symbols except the 'Special Expanding Symbol'.
- The Wild symbol is also a Scatter symbol and triggers the feature when 3 or more appear in view.
- All line wins in normal play pay from left to right and the symbols must be consecutive.
- Highest win only paid per selected line.
- All line wins pay only on lines in play.
- All line wins are multiplied by the bet per line.
- Scatter wins are multiplied by the total bet.

PAYTABLE

ICON	SYMBOL	5x	4x	3x	2x	LINE	SCATTER	SPECIAL FUNCTION
	PERSON	5000	1000	100	10	x		
	PHARAO	2000	400	40	5	x		
9	EYE	750	100	30	5	×		
	SCARAB	750	100	30	5	x		
A	ACE	150	40	5		×		
K	KING	150	40	5		×		
0	QUEEN	100	25	5		x		
J	JACK	100	25	5		×		
10	10	100	25	5		×		
	воок	200	20	2			x	Substitutes / Feature Trigger